DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated circuits, IC03A
March 1994
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1083; TEA1083A
Call progress monitor for line
powered telephone sets

transmission IC.
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. SOT97-1; 1998 Jun 18.
2. SOT38-1; 1998 Jun 18.
3. SOT162-1; 1998 Jun 18.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
ISUP input current range 3.0 − 120 mA
VBB stabilized supply current − 2.95 − V
ISUP current consumption PD = HIGH; TEA1083A only − 50 − µA
Gv voltage gain of loudspeaker amplifier − 35 − dB
ISUP minimum input current PO = 10 mW (typ) into 50 Ω − 10 − mA
Tamb operating ambient temperature range −25 − +75 °C
EXTENDED TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TEA1083 8 DIL PLASTIC SOT97D(1)
TEA1083A 16 DIL PLASTIC SOT38(2)
TEA1083AT 16 SOL PLASTIC SOT162AG(3)
March 1994 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Call progress monitor for line powered
telephone sets
TEA1083; TEA1083A
Fig.1  Block diagram (TEA1083).
handbook, full pagewidth
MGR045
SUPPLY
PRE-
AMPLIFIER
START-
CIRCUIT
POWER
AMPLIFIER
ENABLE
CIRCUIT
2
3
8
SUP
SREF
1
4
LSI1
5
LSI2
6
LSE
7
QLS
VSS
VBB
TEA1083
Fig.2  Block diagram (TEA1083A/AT).
handbook, full pagewidth
MGR046
SUPPLY
PD